
 

VYC STAFF 

215-938-5202 

Denise Kuritz    Every Friday/Pine Road/vyc 
267-784-0278 (cell) 
215-947-7694 (home) 
835 Red Barn Lane, Huntingdon Valley, PA 19006 
My3sonsplus1@comcast.net 
 
Sally Pitcairn     3 Fridays/early/front desk/kitchen 
215-990-6999    spit1059@verizon.net 
 
Rose Mirielo  
215-292-3638 (cell)    Fridays/early 
      As much as she can come 
 
Maria Frankina     Fridays/early 
215-964-2953 
 
Maria Incollingo    3 Fridays/early/kitchen 
267-228-1844 
 
Diedre Doneker    Every Friday (early)  – Front Door 
267-252-1996  (cell) 
215-914-0474 (home)    doneker@verizon.net 
 
KC Konen     3 to 4 Fridays/early & late  
267-235-2919    kckraus.konen@gmail.com 
 
Jill Solar      Every Friday – Front Door/Front Desk 
215-738-0000 (cell)   after work (3:30/4 pm) 
215-947-4320    jillysolar@gmail.com 
 
Yafit       Every Friday 
215-327-4511 (cell) 
267-722-8338 (home)   yafitya@yahoo.com 
 
Jay Sahl     Every Friday/Gym 
215-530-3926 
Michael Shein    Every Friday/Gym 
610-952-3675 
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Faith Shein     3 to 4 times a month 
267-304—0401    front desk/gym/walk around 
215-947-7764    faithr23@comcast.net 
 
Monique Grayboys   3 to 4 times a month 
917-747-0698    front desk/gym/walk around 
215-947-0745    Mickeymom2@verizon.net 
 
Geanina Matara     Comes when she can has a new job. 
215-850-8739    front desk/gym 
      Matara.geanina@gmail.com 
 
Ali O’Brien     Comes when can after work 4/5 pm 
215-882-4527    Albertaobrien@msn.com 
 
Megan Penissi    Comes when can after work 4/5 pm 
215-300-6182 (cell)    
215-702-8501(home)   pooh8acat@aol.com 
 
Sue Rubin     Comes when can after work 4 
267-679-0467 (cell)   Sue@gasngears.com 
215-947-8313 (home) 
 
Colleen Lennon    Comes when can after work 
215-694-3664    cool_c_66@yahoo.com 
 
Colleen Avington    Comes when can 
215-808-2169    avingtons@verizon.net 
 
Dianne Gallagher  
215-915-2016    gallagheramg@aol.com 
Big events  
 
Deb Indictor 
215-317-3138    kendebindictor@aol.com 
Big events  
 
Dawn Denittis    Later Friday/Big Events 
215-962-8808 
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